

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 1916 of 2024

Vishwanath Ram Yadav **Versus** Union Of India & Another

05/04/2024	Mr. B.P. Rao, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Dy. Solicitor General for Union of India. Heard. Admit. Issue notice to the respondents on payment of process fee as per rules. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, learned counsel for Union of India accepts notice. Let two extra copies of the writ petition along with all the annexures be supplied to the learned counsel for the respondents. Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the respondents to file reply. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sourabh P.	