

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1916 of 2024****VISHWANATH RAM YADAV *versus* UNION OF INDIA****Order Sheet**

29.01.2025	Mr. B. P. Rao, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, DSG for the respondent(s). At the request made by learned counsel for the appellant, list this case in the first week of February, 2025. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Saxena	