

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1916 of 2024****VISHWANATH RAM YADAV versus UNION OF INDIA****Order Sheet**

06.02.2025	Mr. B. P. Rao, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, DSG appears along with Mr. Neeraj Baghel, counsel for the union of India. Heard. Since the pleadings are completed in this matter, list this case for final hearing after six weeks. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioner shall file the paper book as required as per the provisions prescribed under Rule 177 of High Court of Chhattisgarh Rules, 2007. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
AMIT PATEL	