

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1916 of 2024****VISHWANATH RAM YADAV *versus* UNION OF INDIA****Order Sheet**

26.11.2025	Mr. Sunil Pandey, counsel on behalf of Mr. B.P. Rao, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, DSG for the Union of India. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to argue the matter. As prayed, list this case in week after next. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
AMIT PATEL	