

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1916 of 2024****VISHWANATH RAM YADAV *versus* UNION OF INDIA****Order Sheet**

12/12/2025	Mr. B. P. Rao, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, Advocate for Union of India. On the request of learned counsel for the respondent, list this matter in last week of January, 2026. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
<i>Shayna</i>	