

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1916 of 2024****VISHWANATH RAM YADAV *versus* UNION OF INDIA****Order Sheet**

08/04/2026	Ms. Pooja Sinha, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. B. P. Rao, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Sharad Mishra, counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that sole petitioner has died, therefore, she prays for and is granted two weeks' time to move an appropriate application for bringing LRs' of the petitioner. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
<i>Deepti Jha</i>	