

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1916 of 2024****VISHWANATH RAM YADAV *versus* UNION OF INDIA****Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
|-------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
| <b>07/05/2026</b> | <p>Mr. B.P. Rao, Advocate for the Petitioner(s).</p> <p>Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Dy. Solicitor General for the Respondent(s)/UOI.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he may be granted a week's time to file better application.</p> <p>In view of the submissions made by the counsel for petitioner, list this case after one week.</p> <div><div><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></div><div><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></div></div> |
| Dey               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |